                               технические данные
 
	данных
	блок
	Dzl1-0.7
	Dzl2-0.7
	Dzl4-1.25
	Dzl6-1.25
	Dzl8-1.6
	Dzl10-1.6
	Dzl15-1.6

	емкость
	не/час
	1
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	15

	давление пара
	мпа
	0.7
	0.7
	1.25
	1.25
	1.6
	1.6
	1.6

	температуры пара
	& град; с и
	170
	170
	194
	194
	204.3
	204.3
	204

	температура воды
	& град; с и
	20
	20
	20
	20
	20
	20
	20

	топлива
	 
	все alll wlll

	тепловой эффективности
	%
	81.8

	вес
	и т
	15 ( 13.5 )
	21 ( 18.5 )
	26 (23)
	35
	46
	58
	83


 


